14th July, 2025 have inter alia, approved the 
following: 

1.  Fund raising by issuance of Convertible warrants on Preferential basis upto 
14,79,000 to Promoter & Non-promoter group. 

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th July, 2025 approved 
Issue of up to 14,79,000 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Nine thousand) warrants of the 
Company, at the price of Rs. 666/- per warrant each convertible into, for one fully paid-up 
equity share of the Company of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) at a premium of 
Rs. 656/- aggregating upto Rs. 98,50,14,000/- (Rupees Ninety Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs 
Fourteen Thousand only) (“Total Issue Size”) to the Proposed Allottees (as listed in Annexure 
II) by way of a preferential issue on a private placement basis, in accordance with the 
provisions of Section 42 and Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("Act")

[...]

The extraordinary general meeting (EGM) of the Company is scheduled to be held on 
Friday, 8th August, 2025 at 04.00 p.m. through video conferencing or other audio-visual 
means, to seek necessary approval of the shareholders of the Company, inter alia in 
relation for Issue of up to 14,79,000(Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Nine thousand) warrants of 
the Company, at the price of Rs. 666/- per warrant each convertible into, for one fully paid-
up equity share of the Company of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) at a premium 
of Rs. 656/- aggregating upto Rs. 98,50,14,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs 
Fourteen Thousand only) (“Total Issue Size”). 

The Board of Directors has approved the draft notice of the EGM and matters related thereto. 
The notice of the said EGM will be sent separately to the Stock Exchange(s) and to the Members 
of the Company and will also be available on the Company's website at www.aimtron.in and on

[...]

3. Total number of 
securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount 
for which the securities 
will be issued 
(approximately) 

Upto 14,79,000(Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Nine 
thousand) warrants of the Company, for an aggregate 
amount of up to Rs. 98,50,14,000/- (Rupees Ninety-
Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand only). 

4. In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details to the stock exchange(s): 

a) Names of the investors As per the list attached as Annexure II 

b) Post allotment of 
securities – outcome of

[...]

Not applicable as allotment of convertible warrants of 
the Company shall be post approval at the general 
meeting of the Company and as per requisite 
approvals from the Stock Exchange.  

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

c) Issue price Rs. 666/- (Rupees Six hundred Sixty-six only) 
per Warrant as per the relevant date fixed 
for determining issue price 

d) Number of investors Up to 69 (Sixty Nine) investors 
e) In case of convertibles - 

intimation on conversion 
of securities or on lapse of 
the tenure of the 
instrument